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Avista Corp.

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500

Toll Free 800-727-9170

August 18, 2017
Via Electronic Filing, Huddle and Overnight Mail

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

201 High Street SE, Suite 100

Salem, OR 97301-3612

RE: Docket No. UG 325 — Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and Exhibits of Avista
Corporation

Attached are an original and five copies of the Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony of Avista
Corporation, dba Avista Utilities, in Docket No. UG-325.

Please direct any questions regarding this filing to Patrick Ehrbar at (509) 495-8620 or Jennifer
Smith at (509) 495-2098.

Sincerely,

—_—

e

David J. Meyer
Vice President and Chief Counsel for Regulatory
and Governmental Affairs

Enclosure



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
2
UG 325

3
4  In the Matter of

AVISTA’S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED
5 AVISTA CORPORATION, dba AVISTA TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS/AFFIDAVITS
. UTILITIES
7 Request for a General Rate Revision
8
9 Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Avista Corporation d/b/a Avista Utilities (“Company™)

10  moves for the following to be admitted into the record in this proceeding:

11 | Witness Exhibits
12 Scott L. Morris Avista/100-103
Mark T. Thies Avista/200-203, and 1100-1102
13 Adrien M. McKenzie  |Avista/300-302, and 1200-1201
14 Jody Morehouse Avista/400-401
Jennifer S. Smith Avista/500-502, and 1300
15 David J. Machado Avista/600, and 1400-1404
Grant D. Forsyth Avista/700-701
16 Joseph D. Miller Avista/800-802, and 1800
17 Patrick D. Ehrbar Avista/900-903, and 1900-1901
Kelly O. Norwood Avista/1000-1001
18 Heather L. Rosentrater |Avista/1500-1503
19 James M. Kensok Avista/1600-1604
20
21 The accompanying Affidavits of Avista attesting to the truth and accuracy of the
22 foregoing testimony and exhiZits will be provided no later than August 25%, 2017.
23

DATED this l 5 day of August, 2017

- ([~ 77—

25 Davidd Meyer” <~
Chief Counsel for Regulatory and Governmental Affairs
Avista Corporation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and
Exhibits in the Oregon Natural Gas General Rate Case Filing of Avista Ultilities, a division of
Avista Corporation, (Docket No. UG-325) upon the parties listed below by mailing a copy
thereof, postage prepaid and/or by electronic mail.

Marc Hellman

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

201 High St SE, Suite 100
Salem, Oregon 97301
marc.hellman@state.or.us

Bob Jenks

Mike Goetz

Citizens’ Utilities Board

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205-3404
dockets@oregoncub.org
bob@OregonCUB.org
mike@oregoncub.org

Edward A. Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org

Johanna Riemenschneider

Sommer Moser

Department of Justice

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us
sommer.moser@doj.state.or.us

Marianne Gardner

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High St SE, Suite 100

Salem, Oregon 97301
marianne.gardner(@state.or.us

Chad Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP
1001 SW 5th, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 1
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8th day of August 2017.

Paulr Kimball
Sr. Rates Analyst



